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Ministerial  

Travel Report 
July to September 2016 

Prepared by: 
Cabinet Secretariat, Department of Executive 

Government of the Northwest Territories 
 

 



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1

Meeting of Canada's Premiers' and 
National Indigenous  Organization 
Leaders  - spouse travelled with 

Premier

Haines Junction and Whitehorse, 
Yukon July 18-24, 2016 Air 3,539.53$    

2
Environment and Economy 

Committee of Cabinet Ministers' 
Open House 

Hay River, NT August 31-Sept 5, 2016 Air 932.99$       

3

Meeting with Federal Minister 
Carolyn Bennett and dinner with 
Prime Minister and Premier Li of 

China 

Ottawa, ON September 20-22, 2016 Air 1,794.65$    

4 FPT on the Status of Women 
(Minister Cochrane) Edmonton, AB September 14-15, 2016 Air 1,377.04$    

Total 7,644.21$    

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Aboriginal Affairs and Intergovernmental Relations
Ministerial Travel for the Period July - September 2016

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Pacific Northwest Economic Region Calgary, AB July 16-20, 2016 Air 1,550.17$    

2 Mackenzie Delta Tour Aklavik, Tsiigehtchic and Fort 
McPherson, NT August 3-5, 2016 Charter? Air? 965.29$       

3 Infrastructure FPT                        Edmonton, AB August 16-18, 2016 Air 1,192.57$    

4
Environment and Economy 

Committee of Cabinet Ministers' 
Open House 

Hay River, NT September 1-2, 2016 Air 296.43$       

5 Infrastructure FPT - Minister Sohi Edmonton, AB September 6-7, 2016 Air 1,647.88$    

6

Transportation Association of 
Canada Conference and 

Exhibition/FPT Transportation and 
Highways

Toronto, ON September 25-28, 2016 Air 3,946.83$    

TOTAL 9,599.17$    

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Transportation
Ministerial Travel for the Period July - September 2016

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   
The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Council of Ministers of Education, 
Canada Toronto, ON July 5-9, 2016 Air 4,615.66$    

2
Environment and Economy 

Committee of Cabinet Ministers' 
Open House 

Hay River September 1-2, 2016 Air 891.70$       

TOTAL 5,507.36$    

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Education, Culture and Employment
Ministerial Travel for the Period July - September 2016

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 UNESCO Biosphere Deline, NT August 9-12, 2016 Air 505.00$       

2 Pacific Northwest Economic Region Calgary, AB July 16-20, 2016 Air 105.00$       

3 Mackenzie Delta Tour Aklavik, Tsiigehtchic and Fort 
McPherson, NT August 3-5, 2016 Air 890.31$       

4
Environment and Economy 

Committee of Cabinet Ministers' 
Open House 

Hay River, NT September 1-2, 2016 Air 296.42$       

TOTAL 1,796.73$    

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Environment and Natural Resources
Ministerial Travel for the Period July - September 2016

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Cabinet Retreat - all Ministers Yellow Dog Lodge, NT August 29-31, 2016 Charter 15,279.84$   

2
Environment and Economy 

Committee of Cabinet Ministers' 
Open House 

Hay River, NT August 31-September 5, 2016 Air 933.04$       

3

Meeting with Federal Minister 
Carolyn Bennett and dinner with 
Prime Minister and Premier Li of 

China (Premier)

Ottawa, ON September 20-22, 2016 Air 1,794.69$    

Total 18,007.57$   

Executive
Ministerial Travel for the Period July - September 2016

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving several 
travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1
Environment and Economy 

Committee of Cabinet Ministers' 
Open House 

Hay River, NT September 1-2, 2016 Air  $       278.01 

TOTAL  $       278.01 

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Finance
Ministerial Travel for the Period July - September 2016

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.  



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Nunakput Constituency Tour Tuktoyaktuk, Paulatuk, Ulukhaktuk 
and Inuvik, NT July 18-21, 2016 Charter/Air 4,306.80$    

2 Poundmakers Pow Wow Edmonton, AB August 5-8, 2016 Air 1,591.32$    

3 MLA Nadli- Poundmakers Pow 
Wow Edmonton, AB August 5-8, 2016 Air 1,947.96$    

4
Environment and Economy 

Committee of Cabinet Ministers' 
Open House 

Hay River, NT September 1-2, 2016 Air 474.43$       

5 Délı̨ne  Self Governmnet 
Celebration Délı̨ne , NT September 6-7, 2016 Charter 399.80$       

6 FPT Meetings on Seniors Vancouver, BC September 12-13, 2016 Air 2,544.57$    

7 Meeting with Federal Minister of 
Health Ottawa, ON September 29-October 1, 2016 Air 5,673.00$    

Total 16,937.88$  

Health and Social Services
Ministerial Travel for the Period July - September 2016

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving several 
travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Nunakput Constituency Tour Tuktoyaktuk, Paulatuk, Ulukhaktuk 
and Inuvik, NT July 18-21, 2016 Charter/Air 4,306.77$    

2
Environment and Economy 

Committee of Cabinet Ministers' 
Open House 

Hay River, NT September 1-2, 2016 Air 474.42$       

Total 4,781.19$    

Human Resources

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Ministerial Travel for the Period July - September 2016

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters 
involving several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Internal Trade Ministers FPT Toronto, ON July 7-9, 2016 Air 5,233.62$    

2 Pacific Northwest Economic 
Region - Minister Wally Schumann Calgary, AB July 16-20, 2016 Air 1,445.15$    

3 Pacific Northwest Economic 
Region - MLA McNeely Calgary, AB July 16-20, 2016 Air 3,976.56$    

4 Energy and Mines Ministers' FPT Winnipeg, MB August 21-23, 2016 Air 3,240.89$    

5 Northern Development Ministers' 
Forum- Minister Robert. R. McLeod Iqaluit, NU September 11-13, 2016 Air 5,858.07$    

6 Northern Development Ministers' 
Forum- Minister Wally Schumann Iqaluit, NU September 11-13, 2016 Air 6,264.23$    

7 Mines and Money Conference Toronto, ON September 26-28, 2016 Air 1,315.65$    

Total 27,334.17$  

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Industry, Tourism and Investment
Ministerial Travel for the Period July - September 2016

1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Mackenzie Delta Tour Aklavik, Tsiigehtchic and Fort 
McPherson, NT August 3-5, 2016 Air 1,342.95$    

2
Environment and Economy 

Committee of Cabinet Ministers' 
Open House 

Hay River, NT September 1-2, 2016 Air 890.05$       

3 Alberta Energy Regulator/NEB 
Chair Calgary, AB September 22, 2016 Air 1,067.95$    

4 Business Plan Briefing Fort Smith to Yellowknife September 15-23, 2016 Air 786.00$       

Total 4,086.95$    

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Justice
Ministerial Travel for the Period July - September 2016

1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 FPT Ministers of Local Government 
- Spouse travelled with Minister Quebec July 3-7, 2016 Air 8,991.12$    

2 Federal Minister of Infrastructure Edmonton, AB August 16-18, 2016 Air 1,123.54$    

3
Environment and Economy 

Committee of Cabinet Ministers' 
Open House 

Hay River, NT September 1-2, 2016 Air 277.98$       

4 FPT Infrastructure Edmonton, AB September 5-8, 2016 Air 2,506.37$    
Total 12,899.01$  

Municipal and Community Affairs
Ministerial Travel for the Period July - September 2016

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Nunakput Constituency Tour Inuvik, Paulatuk, Tuktoyaktuk, 
Uluhaktuk, NT July 18-21, 2016 Charter/air 1,076.16$    

2 Mackenzie Delta Tour Aklavik, Tsiigehtchic and Fort 
McPherson, NT August 3-5, 2016 air 836.36$       

3
Environment and Economy 

Committee of Cabinet Ministers' 
Open House 

Hay River, NT September 1-2, 2016 charter 467.94$       

4 Meeting with President Inuvialuit 
Regional Corporation Inuvik, NT September 29-30, 2016 air 1,254.20$    

Total 3,634.66$    

Northwest Territories Housing Corporation
Ministerial Travel for the Period July - September 2016

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1 Nunakput Constituency Tour Inuvik, Paulatuk, Tuktoyaktuk, 
Uluhaktuk, NT July 18-21, 2016 Charter/Air 1,076.19$    

2 Mackenzie Delta Tour Aklavik, Tsiigehtchic and Fort 
McPherson, NT August 3-5, 2016 Air 836.38$       

3
Environment and Economy 

Committee of Cabinet Ministers' 
Open House 

Hay River, NT September 1-2, 2016 Air 467.96$       

TOTAL 2,380.53$    

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Public Works and Services
Ministerial Travel for the Period July - September 2016

Notes:
1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip

1
Environment and Economy 

Committee of Cabinet Ministers' 
Open House 

Hay River, NT September 1-2, 2016 Air 278.01$       

Total 278.01$       

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Lands
Ministerial Travel for the Period July - September 2016

1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters involving 
several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.



Trip No. Purpose of Travel Destination Date of Travel Mode of Travel Cost of Trip Notes
Total

2.   In the case of air charters and similar shared costs, only the costs incurred by the Minister are included.

Northwest Territories Power Corporation
Ministerial Travel for the Period July - September 2016

1.  "Cost of Trip" refers to all expenses incurred by the respective Minister(s) and charged to the GNWT, including travel fees, meals and 
accommodations.   

The Ministerial Travel Report does not include any trips where the "cost of trip" was less than $250 nor the cost of group charters 
involving several travelers and charged to a sponsoring department.
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